

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 18186/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 08/09/2011 in WP No.1526/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ASST.COMMR.(CT-II) A.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATI AIRTEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...../2012 (CC No. 19320/2012)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Fatima A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargva, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay
as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents and prays for time to file counter affidavit.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 16551-16555 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|
|